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                                                                           DEPARTMENTAL REPORTING

	97-4965

Emergency Response Fund, Defense

Appropriation Description and Instructions



REVOLVING FUNDS

SECTION I GENERAL

	TREASURY ACCOUNT

	Symbol
	Title

	97 X 4965
	Emergency Response Fund, Defense


	For reimbursement for assistance to respond to natural and man made disasters.  The fund may be used upon a Secretary of Defense determination that immediate action is necessary before a formal request for assistance on a reimbursable basis is received. This appropriation has an indefinite period of availability.


FY 2017 Changes:

	AMS
	Add
	Terminate
	Change
	Change #

	
	
	
	Correct Limit 6868 – it is still valid
	Change 08

	
	
	Limit 6868
	Terminate Limit 6868 for FY 17
	Change 07

	
	Limit 6800
	
	Add Limit 6800 for FY 17
	Change 07


SECTION II CODE AND TITLE INFORMATION
VALID LIMITATIONS

	TITLE
	LIMIT
	FISCAL YEAR

	Washington Headquarters Services, Army
	2001
	X

	Washington Headquarters Services, AF
	2002
	X

	Washington Headquarters Services, Navy
	2004
	X

	Washington Headquarters Services, DLA
	2051
	X

	DSCA HQ
	6800
	X

	DSCA HQ
	6868
	X


BUDGET PROJECT CODES:

The following Budget Project Code Table identifies valid budget project codes and their detail association with related accounting classification data elements:





Budget Project Code Table

	BGFY
	TMFY
	POA
	DP
	BS
	LMT
	PY
	BA
	BP
	BUDGET ACTIVITY/PROJECT TITLE

	19**
	2001
	XX
	97
	4965
	2000
	
	00
	20000000000
	Cuban Relief Effort

	19**
	2001
	XX
	97
	4965
	2000
	
	00
	30000000000
	Haitian Refugee Effort

	19**
	2001
	XX
	97
	4965
	2000
	
	00
	40000000000
	Human & Refugee Relief

	19**
	2001
	XX
	97
	4965
	2000
	
	00
	50000000000
	Rwanda, Cuba and Migrant Processing Efforts

	2006
	2006
	XX
	97
	4965
	6868
	
	00
	51300000000
	Pakistan Earthquake Disaster Relief

	19**
	2002
	XX
	97
	4965
	****
	
	ZZ
	B1P00000000
	Advances - Travelers

	19**
	2002
	XX
	97
	4965
	****
	
	ZZ
	B2P00000000
	Advances - Contractors

	19**
	2002
	XX
	97
	4965
	****
	
	ZZ
	B3P00000000
	Advances - Grants

	19**
	2002
	XX
	97
	4965
	****
	
	ZZ
	B4P00000000
	Advances - All Other Public

	19**
	2002
	XX
	97
	4965
	****
	
	ZZ
	B5G00000000
	 Advances - Government

	19**
	2002
	XX
	97
	4965
	****
	
	ZZ
	ZZ000000000
	Undistributed Disbursements/Collections

	19**
	2002
	XX
	97
	4965
	****
	
	ZZ
	ZZ100000000
	Unallocated  Funds

	19**
	2002
	XX
	97
	4965
	****
	
	ZZ
	ZZ200000000
	Undistributed Recoveries
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